under FEDERAL 
3 FUNDS increase amount by "5,015,000".
4
5 Page 33-after line 12 Insert:
6
7 "8.  Of this general fund appropriation, four million three 
8 hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($4,325,000.00) and of this 
9 federal funds appropriation, five million fifteen thousand dollars 

10 ($5,015,000.00) is only available for the second year of the 
11 biennium to increase the reimbursement levels for unit 0463, 
12 nursing facility services. If a rebasing for nursing facility 
13 services is complete by July 1, 2021, the additional funds subject 
14 to this footnote shall be used to assist in implementing the